Jinbo Marine
Marine & Offshore Equipment Datasheet
PRODUCT DATASHEET
MARINE ELECTRIC MOTOR
YB2—H Totally-Enclosed/Fan-Cooled /Three-Phase Marine
Flameproof Motors
Introduction YB2—H Series are totally-enclosed, fan-cooled three-phase marine flameproof motors of the squirrel-cage type. The motors are designed and
manufactured according to National Standard IEC60079-0 《Electri...

IEC60092 Electrical installation in ships
Type Designation
The type designation consists of several letters and digits.
Introduction The motors is also accordance with the following standards and specifications:
Type Designation perating Conditions
Mounting Arrangement Table 1 Frame Size
Mounting Arrangements (IM) Technical Data and Mounting and Overall Dimensions
0.072846s
6/14/26, 3:57 AM YB2—H Totally-Enclosed/Fan-Cooled /Three-Phase Marine Flameproof Motors - Datasheet
perating Conditions
Temperature of Ambient air: -20℃ ~+45℃
Altitude : 0m
Relative humidity : ≤ 95%
Dew : exists
Salt mist : exists
Oil mist : exists
Fungus : exists
Shock : exists
Vibration : exists
Inclination and swing : ±22.5°
Rated Voltage : 380V or 440V
Rated Frequency : 50Hz or 60Hz
Connection : 3kW or Less Y、more than 3kW △
Duty Type : Continuous
Insulation : F
Rise of winding(resistance method) 80K,Permissible working temp of bearing(thermometer method) 90℃
Mounting Arrangement
Mounting arrangements available for various frame sizes are shown in table 1.
Table 1
Frame Size Mounting Arrangements (IM)
80 〜160 B3, B5, B6, B7, B8, B35, VI, V3, V5, V6, V15, V36
180~225 B3, B5B35, VI
250 〜355 B3, B35, VI
Technical Data and Mounting and Overall Dimensions
Mounting and overall dimensions are shown respectively by table 2 ～ 5
Table 2
Type
Output
kW
Current A
Type
Output
kW
Current A
380V
50Hz
440V
60Hz
380V
50Hz
440V
60Hz
YB280M1-2-
H
0.75 1.8 1.6
YB2315L2-
4-H
200 361.3 318.9
YB280M2-2-
H
1.1 2.6 2.2
YB2355M-
4-H
250 464 410
YB290S-2-H 1.5 3.5 3. 1
YB2355L-
4-H
315 582 514.0
YB290L-2-H 2.2 4.9 4.3
YB290S-6-
H
0.75 2.2 2.0
YB2100L-2-
H